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EMBASSY OF NEPAL
New Delhi

List of Holidays to observed in the year 2082 B.S. (14 April 2025 to 15 April 2026)

S.N. Name of Holiday YeayMonilyDute Day
B.S. A.D.

1 New Year 2082 B.S. 2082-01-01 2025-04-14 Monday
2 Labor Day 2082-01-18 2025-05-01 Thursday
3 Buddha Jayanti 2082-01-29 2025-05-12 Monday
1 Republic Day of Nepal 2082-02-15 2025-05-29 Thursday
5 Independence Day of India 2082-04-30 2025-08-15 Friday
6 Constitution Day (National Day of Nepal) 2082-06-03 2025-09-19 Friday
7 Maha Astami 2082-06-14 2025-09-30 Tuesday
8 Maha Navami 2082-06e-15 2025-10-01 Wednesday
9 Vijaya Dasami 2082-06-16 2025-10-02 Thursday
10 Laxmi Puja 2082-07-04 2025-10-21 Tuesday
ik Govardhan Puja 2082-07-05 2025-10-22 Wednesday
12 Bahai Tika 2082-07-06 2025-10-23 Thursday
13 Christmas Day 2082-09-10 2025-12-25 Thursday
14
15 Sahid Dibas 2082-10-16 2026-01-30 Friday
16 Democracy Day of Nepal 2082-11-07 2026-02-19 Thursday
17 Phalgu Purnima (Holi) 2082-11-19 2026-03-03 Tuesday
18 Ram Navami 2082-12-13 2026-03-27 Friday
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